## CONTRACT

This contract, made this <u>1st</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2016</u> between The School Board of the City of Richmond acting by and through its duly authorized representative Richmond Public Schools, by the Department of Procurement, hereinafter called "RPS" and

## DOMINION INTERIOR SUPPLY

and his/her, its or their successors, executors, administrators and assigns, hereinafter called the "Contractor":

WITNESSETH: That the said Contractor agrees with said RPS, for the consideration herein mentioned, and at his/her, its or their own proper cost and expense to do all the work and/or furnish all the materials, services, equipment and/or labor necessary to carry out its agreement in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in RPS Invitation for Bids No.

<u>16-6764-10</u> dated <u>October 28, 2016</u> to the satisfaction of RPS, who shall have at all times full opportunity to inspect the materials to be furnished and/or the work to be done under this agreement. All terms and conditions, specifications, general and special provisions, plans, drawings, and all documents referred to are hereby made part of this agreement as completely as if incorporated herein.

It is agreed that the materials/services to be furnished or work to be done under this contract is to provide Ceiling Tile Materials and Supplies, as needed, to Richmond Public Schools for the period January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, with option to renew for three (3) additional terms at the contract amount as specified on the attached sheet, in accordance with documents herein referred to.

In consideration of the foregoing premises, RPS agrees to pay the Contractor for all items of work performed and/or materials or services furnished at the unit prices or lump sum prices under the conditions set forth in documents herein referred to.

Firm:

Dominion Interior Supply 2109 Westmoreland Street Richmond, VA 23230 RICHMOND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Authorized Agent

Superintendent/Designee

Title: Accounts Receirch

Date: 12-5-2014

Class:

Commodity: Ceiling Tile Material&Supplie

Bid Number: 16-6764-10

Buver: M.Williams

Vendor Name: Dominion Interior

Terms: Net 30

FOB: Dest.

	Delivery (Days):	Buyer: M.Williams			The second secon
W	items	Unit	Qty	Ln	Stock Number
	Ceiling Tile Material Specification Sheet			1	
55.680	Ceiling Tile, Armstrong 769A Cortega sq. edge lay-in, 5/3X2'X4'	ct.	5	2	
55.040	Ceiling Tile, Armstrong 1728AD Angled fine fissure tegula, 5/8X2'X2'	ct.	5	3	
31.360	Ceiling Tile, Armstrong GB5045 Gridstone vinyl faced lay-in 1/2X2'X4'	ct.	5	4	
58.000	Ceiling Tile, Armstrong 746 Beveled Edge K4C4 fine fissured, 5/8X12'X12'	ct.	5	5	
22.00	Adhesive, MISC 2706 Titebound Acous Clg Adhesive - Gal	ea	10	6	
6.96 20 pc per crtr	Grid, WAV-7300 Prelude main beam white 12'	Lnft.	varies	7	
2.24 60 pc per crtr	Grid, WAV-XL 7348 Prelude X-tee White 4'	Lnft.	varies	8	
4.92° 30 pc per crtr	Grid, WAV -7800 Wall Angle 12'	Lnft.	varies	9	
63.27*	MICS -1 12W12 12 gauge hander wire 12'	bndl	varies	10	
	Quanties above are RPS best estimate at the time			11	
pricing expires	of bid. RPS resevers the right to increase or decrease quantities estimated throughout the term of the			12	
Dec-17 All other items no	contract period.			13	ACCO.
listed to be quoted				14	
Michele Knudson 977-7147	Contact Representative Info			15	
	-			16	